X First

Amendment to Standard City of San José Consultant Agreement
(Non-Capital Projects)

[ ] Second

(] Third

Consultant’s Name: _Guidehouse, Inc (was Guidehouse LLP in original agreement)

(Standard Agreement AC No. 30984)

This Amendment is made and entered into this 20th day of November, 2021. The City and Consultant amend
the above-reference agreement as set forth herein.

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Agreement.

2. The provisions of this Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this Amendment
remain in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4. [X

5. X

Agreement Term: Subsection 2.1 is amended to extend the expiration date from _
December 31, 2020 to _ December 31, 2023

Maximum Total Compensation: Subsection 10.1 is amended to |:| Increase |:| Decrease the

Maximum Total Compensation from $300,000 to $245,000

Agreement Section(s): Sections 2.2, 6.1, 20.3 are amended to read as set forth in Attachment A of the
Amendment.

Scope of Basic Services — Exhibit A: The [X original [_]First Revised [ ]| Second Revised
Exhibit A is amended to read as set forth in the attached |X| First |:| Second |:| Third Revised
Exhibit A, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

Compensation — Exhibit B: The [X] original [_| First Revised [ | Second Revised Exhibit B is

amended to read as set forth in the attached [X]First [ | Second [ ] Third Revised Exhibit B,
which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

Additional Services: The Consultant is authorized to perform the Additional Services set forth in the
attached Additional Services Exhibit, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page 1 of 7
Form/File No.: 1348130/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016

CON665709-001



Standard Agreement AC No. 30984
Consultant Name: Guidehouse, Inc.

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows:

City of San José

Judia H Caag.zr
Julia Cooper (11/20/2021)
Email: julia.cooper@sanjoseca.gov

By

Name: Julia H. Cooper
Title: Director

v

Approved as to Form:

Attorney

Diana Yuan

Deputy City Attorney IIT U
diana.yuan@sanjoseca.gov

Digua Yuan
Diana Yuan (11/9/2021)

Email: diana.yuan@sanjoseca.gov

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects)

Form/File No.: 1348130/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016

Chn Of5om

cobrien@guidehouse.com (11/9/2021)
Email: cobrien@guidehouse.com

By

Name: Christopher O’'Brien
Title:  Partner

/
akasad@guidepbuse.com (11/9/2021)
Email: akasad@guidehouse.com

By

Name: Anaita Kasad
Title: Partner

Page 2 of 7



Standard Agreement AC No. 30984
Consultant Name: Guidehouse, LLP

First Attachment A
[ ] Second Agreement Provision Amendment(s)
] Third (Non-Capital Project)

This Attachment A is an attachment tothe [X] First []Second []Third amendment to Agreement.

The Section(s) set forth in the original Agreement, or in any previous amendment to the original Agreement, is/are
amended as follows:

SECTION 1: Section 2.2 “Option Term” is hereby amended in its entirety to read as set forth below:

2.2 INTENTIONALLY OMITTED

SECTION 2: Section 6.1, “Consultant’s Contract Manager and Other Staffing” is hereby amended in its entirety to read as

set forth below:

6.1 Consultant’s Contract Manager and Other Staffing: Identified below are the following: (a) the
Consultant’s contract manager, and (b) the Consultant(s) and/or employee(s) of the Consultant who will
be principally responsible for providing the Basic Services. If any individual identified below is required to
file a Statement of Economic Interests, Form 700 (“Form 700”), and the individual does not have a current
Form 700 on file with the City Clerk for a separate agreement with the City, the Consultant must comply
with the requirements of Subsection 17.2 below.

Required to File Form 700?

Consultant’s Contract Manager Yes Yes No
Already Need to
Filed File
(Insert
Date Filed)
Name: Michael Schulien X

Address: 2941 Fairview Park E-mail:
Drive, Suite 501, Falls Church, mschulien@guidehouse.com
VA, 22042
Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page 3 of 7

Attachment A: Agreement Provisions Amendment
Form/File No.: 1348130/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016



Standard Agreement AC No. 30984
Consultant Name: Guidehouse, Inc.

Other Staffing
Name: Assignment:
1. Chris O’Brien Engagement Partner X
2. Noah Miretsky Project Manager X
3. Britt Harter Engagement Director X
4. Collin Lopes Engagement Director X
5. Berry Lefler Project Manager X
6. Olivia Arguinzoni Subject Matter Specialist X
7. Arundathi Amirapu Subject Matter Specialist X
8. Ryan Levy Analyst X

SECTION 3: Section 20.3, “Notices — To Whom Given” is hereby amended in its entirety to read as set forth below:

20.3 To Whom Given: All notices and other communications between the parties regarding the Agreement must
be given to the individuals identified below using the appropriate contact information for giving notice:

To the City:

To the Consultant:

City of San José

Attn: Julia H. Cooper, Director of Finance
200 East Santa Clara Street, 13t Floor
San José, CA 95113
Julia.cooper@sanjoseca.qgov

Contracts Manager

Attn: Michael Schulien

2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 501
Falls Church, VA, 22042
mschulien@quidehouse.com

SECTION 4: Guidehouse LLP assigns all rights and responsibilities under this contract to Guidehouse, Inc. All
references to “Consultant” in the Agreement shall refer to Guidehouse, Inc.

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page 4 of 7

Form/File No.: 1048019_4//T-15087.001
City Attorney Approval Date: October 2015



Standard Agreement AC No. 30984
Consultant Name: Guidehouse, Inc.

X First

[] Second Revised Exhibit A: Scope of Basic Services

(Non-Capital Project)
[ ] Third

This revised Exhibit A is an attachmentto the [X] First [] Second []Third amendmentto
Agreement.

The tasks set forth in the original Exhibit A, or in any previous amendment to the original Exhibit A, are
amended as follows:

Task No. 5 entitled “Throughput and Staff Augmentation Workstream” is deleted in its entirety.

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page 5 of 7

Revised Exhibit A: Scope of Services
Form/File No.: 1348130/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016



910z Jequieldas :ajeq jeaoaddy Asuiony 1o
9202¢e-1/0€18¥€L "ON 3jid/wio4
Hglyx3 s8diAleg |euonippy

/ Jo g ebegd (syosloid |eydeD-uopN) Juswaalby JueyNSUO) pJEpuUL)S O} JusWPUSWY :dWeN Wio4

S9JIAISS |euollippy — ¢ Med

:S1 ]SO0 JuByNSU0IQNS 10} Uollesuadwod ‘a|gesuaduwiod
JO JUNOWE WnwixXew 8y Juswosiby 8y} JO 9'0} UOOSSINS YlIM Alojeiedas Jou ale s)s090 Jue)NSUOOQNS SjuBHNSUOIgNS
VN 9ouEpIodde Ul 8|gesuadwoo Ajsjeiedss aie s)sod jueynsuooqns [ Joj JuswAed (s)apnjoul | Ued JO ¥ uwnjo) ul (shunowe ayy [X]

$]1S09 jue)NsSuodqng — ¢ Jed

:s| sasuadxa s|gesinquiial
JO JUNOWe Wnwixew ay] ‘juswaalby oy} Jo G'Q| Uonoasgns "sasuadxa ||e 1o} JuswAed (s)spn[oul | Jed Jo  uwnjo)
V/IN UNM 8ouBpIodo. Ul 9|gesinquial Ajsjeiedss ale sesuadx3 ] ul (s)iunowe ay| -s|jgesinquial Ajejeledes aie sesuadxs oN [X]

sasuadxg ajqesinquiay — Z Jed

000°G9$ YIOAA o uoneidwo) [] (s)yselL jo uonsidwo) [X] Alyuoy ] 994 paxid [X] sjeusjeN g awll [] uonejuswalduw| -

juswessy

000°G9$ YO jo uonsdwo) [] (s)sel jo uons|dwo)d X Auuon [ 994 paxid [X] sjeusjeN g swil [] aje)s auning -¢

juswssessy

000°20L$ YO jo uonsdwo) [] (s)sel jo uons|dwo)d [X] Alyuon [ 994 paxid [X] sjeusjeN g awll [ ] )]s JualNY -z

000°ct$ YO jo uonsdwo) [] (s)sel jo uons|dwo)d [X] Auuon [ 994 paxid [X] sjeusjeN g swll [ ] Hoxory josfoud -|
uonesuadwon poliad a210Au| uonjesuadwod jo siseq "SON Ysel
¥ uwnjo) € uwnjoo Z uwnjo) | uwnjo)

S991AI19G diseq 40} uonjesuadwo) — | ued

a|qe uonesuadwon — | uoljods

Juswaalby ay) 0} Juswpuawe payl [] puodsS [] Isi4[X] 9yl 0} Juswydeye ue si g IqIyx3 pasinal siy |

(sjosloid [eydeD-UON) uonesuadwiod :g qIyxy pPasiAey  pAYL[] puodas[] Isiid X

"oU| ‘9sSnoYapINg :SWEN JUB)NSU0)
¥860€ "ON OV Juswseaiby piepuels



910z Jequieldas :ajeq jeaoaddy Asuiony 1o
9202¢-1/0€18v€L "ON 3Jid/uLio4
Hglyx3 s8diAleg |euonippy

/ Jo  ebed (syosloid |eydeD-uopN) Juswaalby JueyNSUO) pJEpuUL)S O} JusWPUSWY :dWeN Wio4

S1S00 aANBISIUILpE/Sasuadxe ajgesinguulal [|e JO SAISn|oul,

ovL$ 1shleuy
091$ )sAjeuy Jolueg
002$ Jabeuepy
08Z$ Jojoailg
00%$ Jauped
«91ey AnoH uoljealjisse|)

"'S9OINIS |BUOYIPPY 10} Sjel paxi-wlily e ajenobau Ajojesedas o0y 1ybu ay) saniasal A)1D 8y "Juswpuawe ue BIA 8)ep Jaje| e je ppe 0} YsIm
Aew A)D ay) s921AI9S [BUOCUPPY Palelal Juanbasgns Aue Joj Juswaalby siy) 0} ajgedldde aq Aew jey) sebiey) pue sajey Jo a|npayos ay) si Buimojo) ay | X

‘siseq _sjellajew
¥ BW), B UO S92IAISG diseq Aue Joj Jueynsuo? sy} Buipesuadwos aq jou [Im AlID 8y} 8sneoaq papnjoul si sabiey) pue sajey Jo 9|npayos ON ‘pPapiwQ ]

sabieyn pue sajey Jo a|Npayss — Z Uol}d9g

000'SvZ $ (¢ ybnouyy | sued jo wns) uonesuadwos |BJ0] wnwixep
;JuswpusWE Ue BIA Junowe wnwixew Buimojjo) ay} 0} dn saoinieg 'S9JIAJBS |euOlppY Aue 8zLioyine jJouued Jojoallq
[euonippy wioped 0} Jueynsuo) ey} 8zuoyine Aew Jojaig eyl [ 8y} pue ‘se0IAIBS [euOlIPPY 104 pejebpng si Aeuow oN [X]

"oU| ‘9sSnoYapINg :SWEN JUB)NSU0)
¥860€ "ON OV Juswseaiby piepuels





